2025 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN (ROUND 1) & VICTORIAN (ROUND 2)

ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
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IBTERIANROAL RACING CHAMPIONSHIESY

February 28 - March 2
The Bend Motorsports Park

SUPERSPORT 600
Date: 28/02/25 Qualifying 1 Started at. 16:17:43
Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min
Weather: Sunny - Temp: 30.5C Starters: 25
Track. Dry - Temp: 50.0C PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Posicd at. 438 PM
Fastest On Behind Behind  Top
Pos No Name Class  Machine Lap Lap Leader Prev  Speed
1 51 Samuel PEZZETTA (SA) / Global Axis Import Solutions SA Yamaha YZF-R6 159416  3of 6 254
2 31 John QUINN (VIC) / Quinn Mechanical / IRT Motorsport VIC Yamaha YZF-R6 2:00.833 4of 5 1.417 1.417 257
3 72 Ryder GILBERT (SA) / Gilbert Design & Construct / The SA Yamaha YZF-R6 2:00.951  3of 5 1.535 118 257
Insurance Office / Routleys Plumbing
4 55 Callum MORRISON (SA) / Yamaha / Michelin / bLUCRU / SV Yamaha YZF-R6 2.01526 3of 4 2.110 575 248
Morrison Racing
5 72A Jason SPENCER (TAS) / Honda Genuine Parts / RST /AGV / vIC Honda CBR RR 2.01.899 20f 5 2483 373 252
Pirelli
6 88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) / Dynoverks VvIC Yamaha YZF-R6 2:02049 4of 5 2.633 150 262
7 3 Shane O'BRIEN (VIC) / Coldwater Photos / O'Neillz/ RS /QMS/  VIC Yamaha YZF-R6 2:02600 4of 5 3.184 551 251
SSP TT M-cycles
8 97 Peter NERLICH (VIC) / First Class M-cycles / Rick Heffernan VIC Kawasaki ZX6R 204816  20of 5 5.400 2.216 255
Racing / Rawhide Leathers
9 131 Liam LUCKETT (VIC) VvIC Yamaha YZF-R6 2:05.742  20f 3 6.326 926 249
10 27 Amos FITTON (VIC) vIC Kawasaki ZX6R 2:06.172  30f 5 6.756 430 254
11 679 Luke PATTESON (SA)/Motojet Garage / Neville Lush Racing/ ~ SA Yamaha YZF-R6 2:06.685 4of 5 7.269 513 248
Lorax Tree Care / LAP Contracting
12 323 Flynn JACOBS (SA) / Enzed Adelaide / Yamaha World SA Yamaha YZF-R6 2:07.050 3of 3 7.634 .365 249
13 33 Hamish GIBBS (VIC) viC Kawasaki ZX6R 2:08.141  20f 5 8.725 1.091 251
14 14 Chris RODDA (VIC) / RaceCenter / Westvic Sheds & Garages VIC Yamaha YZF-R6 2:08.962 4of 5 9.546 821 249
15 995 Lucas WARREN (SA) / Hoey Racing / Webb Plastics / Big SA Kawasaki ZX6R 2:09.002 20f 5 9.586 040 243
Yellow Rocket / S-sport Track Bikes
16 98 Tianhao ZHAO (VIC) / Moto Ridenow / GB Racing / SBS / Fast ~ VIC Yamaha YZF-R6 2:09679 3of 4 10.263 677 252
Freddied Tyre Service
17 29 Mathew CAREY (TAS) / Richmond Chocolate Shop / Botero vIC Kawasaki ZX6R 210118 20f 4 10.702 439 245
Coffee Roasters
18 70 Christopher GILBEE (VIC) / Coastal Built Homes VIC Kawasaki ZX6R 210160 3of 5  10.744 042 248
19 31a Andrew STANSBURY (VIC) / RaceCenter VIC Yamaha YZF-R6 210520 4of 5 11104 .360 252
20 25 Jacob SILCOCK (VIC) / Tony Hart VvIC Triumph Dayt. 210715  3of 5 11.299 195 237
21 135 John FANNIN (VIC) / Oracle Group / Black Ice Racing/ CRUX  VIC Triumph Dayt. 210829 2of 4 11413 114 245
Leathers / M-cycle Shed - Geelong
22 42 Mohammad SARFRAZ (NSW) / Verve Inspirations SA Triumph Dayt. 211689 50f 5 12273 860 244
23 18 Phoenix AGAR (SA) / Yamaha World & Royal Enfield / DFK Gray ~ S/V Yamaha YZF-R6 2118354 3of 4 18938 6.665 242
Perry
24 67 Christopher GREENE (SA) / Baseline Fabrication SA Kawasaki ZX4R 400  2:21.919  20of 3 22503 3565 216
25 331 David HEDGER (SA) / Oriental 4WD & Commercials SA Honda CBRRR 2:39.038 4of 4 39622 17.119 205

Current qualifying record for SS class - 1:54.609 by Olly SIMPSON (SA) on a Yamaha YZF-R6 set on 09/11/24

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Lain
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Clerk ¢f Course - Tony Bolin
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD {.\
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley Vic 3150. Ph: (03) 9803-7110
www.computime.com.au scott@computime.com.au
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